m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09 ⁷ 04)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
	PATENTS	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(les)/E		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
HEINZ-DETLEF NAEVE (03/	26/2009),	
UERGEN FRIEDRICH HAA	STERT A LINA (04/30/2009)	
(03/24/2009), AND LARS FRA	ARIM (04/30/2009)	Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
		Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): <u>in parentheses afte</u>	r inventor name	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		KREETSLAG 10
X Assignment	Merger	
	Change of Name	City: HAMBURG
Security Agreement		State:
Government Interest Assignment	n Liaanse	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ку шорпае	Country: Germany Zip: 21129 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other		attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):		This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(5)	L	B. Patent No.(s)
12/396,731		
ŗ		
Ad	ditional numbers attached	d? Yes XNo
Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be m	spondence nalled:	6. Total number of applications and 1 1
Name: Michael H.	Teschner	
LERNER, DAVID	, LITTENBERG,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
KRUMHOLZ &	MENTLIK, LLP	7. Ισταί fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) ψ <u> </u>
	10 2 0 041	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: ${f AIRBU}$	JƏ 3.U-241	
Street Address: 600 South Avenu	ie West	Lead Authority to the physical to depert account
Sheer Vagiese DUA 2000 MAGUAG Mest		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Westfi	eld	8. Payment Information
State: NJ	Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
· //*/·* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	518-6313	Expiration Date
	654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number <u>12-1095</u> Authorized User Name Michael H. Teschner
	er@ldlkm.com	
9. Signature:	\sim	
1 de		May 13, 2009 Date
	Şignature	Total number of pages including cover
	eschner - <u>32,862</u> Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;

9864<u>9</u>7

	tomer PTO/SB/15 (B-00) Modified LDLKAM Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-241
Lucien Dotlef Naeve	of
nereas, I. Heinz-Detlef Naeve Eichenstrasse 2: 25587 Muensterdorf; GERMANY	
Eichenstrasse 2: 25587 Muensterdorf, GERMANT reafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
MIXING SYSTEM FOR INERTING A GAS VOLUME	
MIXING SYSTEM FOR INERTING A GAS VOLUME	tent was filed onMarch 3, 2009
x for which an application for a United States country	
Application Number <u>12/396,731</u> for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was executed by me on
for which an application for a United States Leaster +	85
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the Unite	ed States.
And	
Nherees, <u>Airbus Deutschland GmbH</u> a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" wh	ose mailing address le
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg: GERMANY Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
Is desirous of acquiring the entry fight, the arts and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration is acknowledged.	collers (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of deration is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, tille and interest for the United S Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and a applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in 1 applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in 1	
said Invention, including when the provident to any law or treatly the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treatly infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such a Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire intere- representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire intere- representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to con- all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to con- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, v legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countri and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this de- when known. <u>26.03.2009</u>	It patients for sale damages by reason of pasi- y, and including all claims for damages by reason of pasi- or its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and il patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to stituents on said the undersigned for me and my lega- st therein; and the undersigned for me and my lega- renant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver incluions for Letters Patent on said improvements and a mmunicate to said assignee or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other whenever involved, to sign all lawful papers, make if to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in rites, the expenses incident to said applications to be borr
said Invention, including when the provided the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treatly infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement is hereby authorized and requested to issue a representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to cork nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all counts and paid by said assignes. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this de when known. $\frac{26.03, 2009}{Date}$	A patients for sale dams for damages by reason of pasi- or its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to st therein; and the undersigned for me and my lega- venant without further remuneration, to execute and delived itications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe ents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees i rises. The expenses incident to said applications to be borr and the filling date end application number of said applications and the filling date end application number of said applications.
said Invention, including when the provident to any law or treatly the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treatly infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere- representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cov- all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to cor- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, v legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all counts and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this de when known.	A patients for sale dams for damages by reason of pasi- or its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to st therein; and the undersigned for me and my lega- venant without further remuneration, to execute and delived itications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe ents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees i rises. The expenses incident to said applications to be borr and the filling date end application number of said applications and the filling date end application number of said applications.
said Invention, including when the provided the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treatly infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same fringement is hereby authorized and requested to issue a representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to cork nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all counts and paid by said assignes. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this de when known. $\frac{26.03, 2009}{Date}$	A patients for sale dams for damages by reason of pasi- or its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to st therein; and the undersigned for me and my lega- venant without further remuneration, to execute and delived itications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe ents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees i rises. The expenses incident to said applications to be borr and the filling date end application number of said applications and the filling date end application number of said applications.
said Invention, including when the provident to any law or treatly the aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treatly infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere- representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cov- all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to cor- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, v legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary obtain patent protection for said improvements in all counts and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this de when known. 26.03.2009 Date	A patients for sale dams for damages by reason of pasi- or its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to all patients on said improvements or resulting therefrom to st therein; and the undersigned for me and my lega- venant without further remuneration, to execute and delived itications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all fact whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe ents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees i rises. The expenses incident to said applications to be borr and the filling date end application number of said applications and the filling date end application number of said applications.

··· ••

._....

. .

	Docket Number (Optional)	K9W
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-241	
	of	
ereas, I, <u>Juergen Friedrich Haastert</u>		
Struenseestr, 1; 22767 Hamburg; GERMANY	alo new and useful improvements in	
struenseesu, 1, 22707 House struenseesu, 1, 27707 House st		
MIXING SYSTEM FOR INERTING A GAS VOLUME		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat		
Application Number <u>12/396,731</u> for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on	
for which an application for a United States Letters Fate		
for which an International Application was filed on	·, as	
, designating the United		
nd		
ALL A Developed CophH		
corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who	sa malling address is	
Kreetslen 10: 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	saime;	
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the ald invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for applications and collect the same for and collect the same for	and including all claims for damages by reason of	рази
Frademarks is hereby authonized and requested to issue an ald assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, relistue and other applic assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, while gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	incrity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents patents on said improvements or resulting therefro iherein; and the undersigned for me and my nant without further remuneration, to execute and de ations for Letters Patent on said improvements ar nunicate to said assignee or its representatives all enever requested, to testify in any interferences or s may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, to b aid assignee, its euccessors, assigns and nomine s, the expenses incident to said applications to be t	and anc iega iega allve allve allve allve fact: othe make ies to borne
Frademarks is hereby autoonzed and requested to issue an ald assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, relacue and other applic assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to com- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, while gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	incrity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents patents on said improvements or resulting therefro iherein; and the undersigned for me and my nam without further remuneration, to execute and de ations for Letters Patent on said improvements ar nunicate to said assignee or its representatives all enever requested, to testify in any interferences or s may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, to o aid assignee, its euccessors, assigns and nomine s, the expenses incident to said applications to be to the filling date and application number of said applica-	and anc lega ellve allve d al fact: othe make es to borne catio
Frademarks is hereby authonized and requested to issue an ald assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reliseue and other applic assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, while gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	incrity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents patents on said improvements or resulting therefro iherein; and the undersigned for me and my nant without further remuneration, to execute and de ations for Letters Patent on said improvements ar nunicate to said assignee or its representatives all enever requested, to testify in any interferences or s may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, to b aid assignee, its euccessors, assigns and nomine s, the expenses incident to said applications to be t	and anc lega ellve allve d al fact: othe make es to borne catio
Trademarks is hereby autoonzed and requested to isobe entry and assignee herein, as assignee of the entry interest epresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, relacue and other applic assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to common known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, while egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known	incrity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents patents on said improvements or resulting therefro iherein; and the undersigned for me and my maint without further remuneration, to execute and de ations for Letters Patent on said improvements ar nunicate to said assignee or its representatives all enever requested, to testify in any interferences or s may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, to b aid assignee, its euccessors, assigns and nomine s, the expenses incident to said applications to be to the filling date and application number of said applica- tion and application number of said applications	and anc lega ellve allve d al fact: othe make es to borne catio

PATENT REEL: 022682 FRAME: 0976 .

	former PTO/SB/15 (6-00) Modified LOLKAM	1
	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-241	
		ļ
/hereas, I, Lars Frahm	of	
Kleiner Schaeferkamp 35; 20357 Hamburg: GERMANY		1
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain r	new and useful improvements in	
MIXING SYSTEM FOR INERTING A GAS VOLUME		1
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent Application Number 12/396,731		İ
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent w	as executed by me on ,	1
for which an International Application was filed on		
, designating the United St	ales.	
And		
Vhereas, Airbus Deutschland GmbH	eiling address is	
corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose m Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY		1
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the seme		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dol	lars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof	·
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all org applications and patents epplied for or granted therefor in the Uni- said invention, including without limitation all applications and pate the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its o egal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pater said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest there representatives, heirs and assignee or its assign, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wherev- legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ma all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	a assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said of America and all other countries in and to said inal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue lited States of America and all other countries, for ants for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of pasi- win use and the use of its successors, assigns and y or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and the on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my lega without further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Patent on said improvements and all ate to said assignee or its representatives all facts or requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to a expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all org applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Uni- said invention, including without limitation all applications and pate- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its o legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pater said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest ther representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wherev- legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ma all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	a assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said of America and all other countries in and to said inal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue lited States of America and all other countries, for ants for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of pasi- win use and the use of its successors, assigns and y or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and the on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my lega without further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Patent on said improvements and all ate to said assignee or its representatives all facts or requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to a expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
Issignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States hyperitorial and the aforesaid utility patent application and all org applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Un- aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pate he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its o egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prioriti frademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest there representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communic chown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev- legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ma all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f when known.	a assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said of America and all other countries in and to said inal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue lited States of America and all other countries, for onts for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of pasi wn use and the use of its successors, assigns and y or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and onts on said improvements or resulting therefrom to ein; and the undersigned for me and my lega without further remuneration, to execute and deliver s for Letters Patent on said improvements and all ate to said assignee or its representatives all facts er requested, to testify in any interferences or other assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to e expenses incident to said applications to be borne tilling date and application number of said application attributed and application number of said application	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States nivention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all org applications and patents epplied for or granted therefor in the Uni- said invention, including without limitation all applications and pate the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infingement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its o egal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pater said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest ther representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communic assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ma all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	a assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said of America and all other countries in and to said inal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue lited States of America and all other countries, for including all claims for damages by reason of pasi- winuse and the use of its successors, assigns and y or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and the on said improvements or resulting therefrom to eln; and the undersigned for me and my lega without further remuneration, to execute and deliver is for Letters Patent on said improvements and all ate to said assignee or its representatives all facts er requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne Lars Frahm	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and alt org applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Uni- said invention, including without limitation all applications and pate- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its o- legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prioriti Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest ther- representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant: all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to eaid assignee or its assigns, to communic known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whereve legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents mail all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f when known. <u>30.04.09</u> <u>atte</u> <u>AWD</u> LEAS WESTE N BE RGF	a assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said of America and all other countries in and to said inal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue lited States of America and all other countries, for including all claims for damages by reason of pasi- winuse and the use of its successors, assigns and y or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and the on said improvements or resulting therefrom to eln; and the undersigned for me and my lega without further remuneration, to execute and deliver is for Letters Patent on said improvements and all ate to said assignee or its representatives all facts er requested, to testify in any interferences or other y become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne Lars Frahm	